ASS. REC. B Blaveupe : (J	ino Qiang			2065   G   F3 ENT (Office)		
	Tun Kah	leary of		CTI	Du	17 19 2 2 2 1
E-timated Cor				Bill to:	-	
	STTP RESTOD			197L	Insured:	SGH 2855.L
	m/s					9826 3234
of BIK 3	012 Bedok					And Pook &
Policy No:				Claim Not	SNMI	ap=03169.
Sum Insured;				Excess:		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record	The second secon				D.	O.A. 617/19
CA / REV	REP. / REV 2					H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time: 9	43pm@817	Person	Contacted:	Mr.Ber	<b>2</b> Vel	icle IN OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruct	ion redunated	V			
		horanus n				
	SJM HA97	L :CS3 CAX	1202204	sired1	5 = A = 131	11/2017
				31006392		
n , 0						
	+					

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 8 July 2019 2:21 PM

To:

Accident@kscgp.com; assignments

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203169/TANKL - Notice to conduct pre-repairinspection -

Your insured vehicle: SGH 2855L / Our ref: SJM4497L/HM/ca

Attachments:

2nd PRS.PDF

Dear LKK

Please refer to attached workshop details.

Thank you

Regards

### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sarchtaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

It is a mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the senior immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Tan Kah Leong

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 2:16 PM

To: 'Accident@kscgp.com' <Accident@kscgp.com>; 'admin' <admin@lbs-auto.com>; assignments

<assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203169/TANKL - Notice to conduct pre-repairinspection - Your insured vehicle: SGH

2855L / Our ref: SJM4497L/HM/ca

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Candide

We refer to your email of 08.07.2019.

We regret to inform that we are not agreeable to your list of proposed surveyors and will be assigning our panel surveyor MALKK Auto Consultants to conduct the Pre-repair survey.

Please contact our surveyor to conduct the post repair inspection before returning the repaired vehicle to the claimant

Aside to

Please cancer the below assignment. Sorry for the inconvenience caused.

Aside to

Please referred the email below and liaise with third party workshop accordingly.

Thank you

Regards

### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Res #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 634 3 6193 | F. (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sacatalping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinatalpingsg/

Disclaimer serviced and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized described as a finite containing on this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the second amediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Tan Kah Leong

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 2:03 PM

To: 'Accident@kscgp.com' < Accident@kscgp.com >; 'admin' < admin@lbs-auto.com >

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203169/TANKL - Notice to conduct pre-repairinspection - Your insured vehicle: SGH

2855L / Our ref: SJM4497L/HM/ca

WITHOUT FR JUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Candin

We refer to your email of 08.07.2019.

We regret to inform that we are not agreeable to your list of proposed surveyors and will be assigning our panel surveyor No. 1. B.S. Auto Consultants to conduct the Pre-repair survey.

Please contact our surveyor to conduct the post repair inspection before returning the repaired vehicle to the claimant.

Aside to LBS,

Please refer to the email below and liaise with third party workshop accordingly.

Thank you.

Regards

### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Erecutive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer This small and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized its losure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the senses small end any copies of it thereafter.

From: Accident@kscgp.com [mailto:Accident@kscgp.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 12:50 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203169/TANKL - Notice to conduct pre-repairinspection - Your insured vehicle: SGH

2855L / Our ref: SJM4497L/HM/ca

Dear Kah Leong.

Thank you for your swift reply.

We enclose herein the 2nd notice to conduct pre-repair inspection. Our client is not agreeable to appointing your proposed surveyors as a Single Joint Expert.

Thank you.

Regards, Candice for and on behalf of Mr Gurdeep Singh Sekhon KSCGP Juris LLP 10 Hoe Chiang Road #13-03A Keppel Towers Singapore 089315 Tel: 6538 3611 / DID: 3152 0979 / Fax: 6538 3708

Email: accoment@kscgp.com

KSCGP Juris LLP (UEN/Registration No: T10LL1855L) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed (including any attachments) and is confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return email, delete this message and you should not disseminate, distribute or copy any information contained herein. Please note that e-mails are susceptible to change and we shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the information contained in this communication nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. We do not guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that this communication is free of viruses, interceptions or interference.

---- Original Message ----

From: Tan Kah Leong [mailto:KahLeong, Tan@sg.cntaiping.com]

To: Acc kscgp.com

Sent: Mon. 8 Jul 2019 03:40:42 +0000

Subject:

Without Presidice

Dear Can

We interest a conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expense.

ADRIAN
--------

LOW SAL	
SEE CHI	N5
MOHD F	HAH BIN OSMAN
XING QU	DIANG
KENNETH	FONG
HONG F	DICHOY
CHUA W	
MARCU	ninga
HENRY	4.1

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a smalle joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single motor expert

Thank you.

Regards

### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Tapping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Ross #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.susada.ping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized to a state use of dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited, if you are not the intended recipient, please notify the senses information. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 11:21 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <a href="mailto:alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com">alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com</a>; Chee So Chow

<sochow class@sg.cntarping.com>; Accident@kscgp.com

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D203169/TANKL - Notice to conduct pre-repair inspection - Your insured vehicle: SGH

2855L / Our ref: SJM4497L/HM/ca

Dear Kahleng

Please conduct PRS for SIM4497L

Officer in the Lee - Kah Leong 63896193 (file with OIC).

Thank you

### Lim Shu Min

Executive |

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Flored #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sig.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer, To a find any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized leads for use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the service of the electric transmitted with its intended only for the named recipients and may confidence on the intended recipient, please notify the service of the electric transmitted with its intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized leads or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the service of the intended recipient and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Accident@kscgp.com [mailto:Accident@kscgp.com]

Sent: Monday, 8 July, 2019 9:42 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Notice to conduct pre-repair inspection - Your insured vehicle: SGH 2855L / Our ref: SJM4497L/HM/ca

Dear Sirs.

We enclose herein the Notice to conduct pre-repair inspection, for your immediate attention and necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards,
Candice
for and on behalf of Mr Gurdeep Singh Sekhon
KSCGP Juns LLP
10 Hoe Chiang Road
#13-03A Keppel Towers.
Singapore 089315
Tel: 6538 3611 / DID: 3152 0979 / Fax: 6538 3708
Email: according to the second com

KSCGP Juris LLP (UEN/Registration No: T10LL1855L) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed (including any attachments) and is confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return email, delete this message and you should not disseminate, distribute or copy any information contained herein. Please note that e-mails are susceptible to change and we shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the information contained in this communication nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. We do not guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that this communication is free of viruses, interceptions or interference

For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>	
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>	

Your Ref : SNM19D203169/TANKL

Our Ref : SJM 4497L/HM/ca

Date : 8 July 2019

# Acknowledgement

Γhi	s is to confirm that I[St		ull Name of Surveyor] of eve completed as follows
a)	Pre- Repair Survey/Inspection on	[Date] at	[Time].
	Name and signature of Appointed Surveyor Company Stamp	Witnessed by: Date:	
0)	Pre- Repair Survey/Inspection (during disman	tling) on	_[Date] at[Time].
	Name and signature of Appointed Surveyor Company Stamp	Witnessed by: Date:	
:)	Re-inspection of new replacement part (part b	y part) on[Date	] at[Time].
	Name and signature of Appointed Surveyor Company Stamp	Witnessed by: Date:	
1)	Post – Repair Survey/Inspection on	[Date] at	[Time].
	Name and signature of Appointed Surveyor Company Stamp	Witnessed by: Date:	

Your Ref : SNM19D203169/TANKL

Our Ref : SJM 4497L/HM/ca

Date : 8 July 2019

Fax : 6538 3708

Tel : 3152 0979

Email: accident@kscgp.com

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

BY EMAIL ONLY

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 6 JULY 2019

### NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY / INSPECTIONS

We refer to your email of even date.

Please be informed that our client is not agreeable to your proposed motor surveyors. Instead we propose you to choose a surveyor from our client's list of surveyors as appended below:-

S/no.	Name of Surveyor	Company Name	
1.	T Thiyagarajan	ST Appraisal Services	

Please be informed that if we do not hear from you within 2 working days from the date hereof, we will assume, as per the Protocol, that you have no objections to our list of motor surveyors. You will be deemed to have agreed to any of the above motor surveyors as a "single joint expert". We will inform you who the "single joint expert" is in due course.

If you object to our client's list of motor surveyors, we will accordingly inform the client to instruct his choice of motor surveyor to conduct the pre-repair survey. Also, please let us know within 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and/or Public Holiday of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle failing which our client will commence repairs thereafter without any further notice or reference to you. Please be informed that the said vehicle can be surveyed / inspected at:

Address

: Huat Hock Motor Workshop Blk 3012 Bedok North Avenue 4 #01-2054 Bedok Industrial Park E

Singapore 489978

Contact Person/Tel

: Benz Mong (Tel no: 9826 3234)

Yours faithfully,

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

		м.	-31		-	No.	<b>100</b> 140		 J. 4	4.30	
97.	-10	w	91	u			ı ı	IΑ	 CH-	18.1	

Date Of Report

06/07/2019 13:46

Date Of Accident

06/07/2019 11:40

Exact Location Of Accident

ALONG NEW UPPER CHANGI ROAD

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SJM4497L

### Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

NURAINI BINTE ZAINOL

NRIC No

S1127367Z

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-94571023

Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-94571023

### Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

NISSAN

Model

LATIO-1.5 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5072033441-03

Cover Note Number

03/01/2019 - 02/01/2020

### Driver

Name of Driver

NURAINI BINTE ZAINOL

NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

S1127367Z 27/09/1955

Date Of Driving Pass

INDOOR

Driving Experience

21/07/1980 38 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

FEMALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-94571023

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-94571023

**EMail Address** 

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 42 CHAI CHEE STREET #03-44

Postcode

461042

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company

NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NUR AULA BINTE ZAINOL

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

ON THE STATED DATE AND TIME, I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG NEW UPPER CHANGI ROAD. I CAME TO A STOP WHILE WAITING FOR THE VEHICLE IN FRONT OF ME TO PROCEED. SUDDENLY, I HEARD A LOUD BANG AND FELT A JERK I CAME DOWN AND SAW THAT VEHICLE B (SGH2855L), HAS COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE. WE TOOK SOME PHOTOS AND EXCHANGED PARTICULARS.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SGH2855L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

DAVID WEE SOON JIN

NRIC/Passport Number

S8310755C

Contact Number

91737915

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interpreted parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signatuse

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

LOCATION: New Upper Change Road beside Bedok MRT Taxi Stand (108)
Rate/Time: 6:7-19/1140am Taxi Stand
Veh A: 53M4497L Veb8: 56212855L
Dry & Clear > D
VehA: 2 people To IBDEADID
VehB: I person
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
On the stated date & time, I was travelling glong New upper Changi Road. I came to a stop while waiting for the vehicle in front of me to proceed.
Suddenly, I heard a loud bang & felt a jerk. I came down & saw that Veh B, 5642955L, has collided onto the rear portion of my vehicle.
Weh took some photos & exchanged particulars.
Veh B: David Wee Soon Jin 58310755C
91 73 79 15
DECLARATION.
1/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:  Date

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	7367Z
a little stande the conservation of the grant	SJM4497L
Vehicle No.:	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No no. 1 2010
Intended Deregistration Date:	09 Jul 2019
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	LATIO 1.5L AT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	HR15038113B
Chassis No.:	JN1BAAC11Z0020449
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,017.00
Original Registration Date:	03 Jan 2009
First Registration Date:	03 Jan 2009
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$9,082.00
Annah Maran Statistical Statistics (Section 2)	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility:	1770 (2770)
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	**
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	31 Dec 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$13,786.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$12,340.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$12,340.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 09 Jul 2019

OK



# 發福摩哆車房

# **HUAT HOCK MOTOR WORKSHOP**

BLOCK 3012, BEDOK NORTH AVE 4, #01-2054, BEDOK INDUSTRIAL PARK E, SINGAPORE 489978. Tel / Fax: 6445 2934 Hp: 8161 6988

BUSINESS REG NO. 375654/00C Vehicle No: SJM 4497 Latio dissar 1BAAC1120020449 Mileage Done Items Lepar Bootlid Rear Latiosa Rear re Nissan") Bootld Lear 07 WOLSN/ Set (asina Carolate REGIT 91 07 Bootlid HEAL X N rear X stopper Rubber near Photo Pane hear el 43 Garnish 70 Pane 1005 MC Clips Garnish (19e Pane Rear mer ender rugar Fender hear side retainer Komper 219.3 Tail TWI hear Bumpe Rear Lear B1 00 42 Past DM Rear 94 EP.O.S hear 160 samish 02 FICOR NN near Rum per Llar :240 1920. 109



# 發福摩哆車房 HUAT HOCK MOTOR WORKSHOP BLOCK 3012, BEDOK NORTH AVE 4, #01-2054, BEDOK INDUSTRIAL PARK E, SINGAPORE 489978. Tel / Fax: 6445 2934 Hp: 8161 6988 BUSINESS REG NO. 375654/00C

BUSINESS REG NO. 57505-10	
Labour to dismantle, replace, cut, weld, dents, straighten parts for repair wo	knock out \$1000.00
20175	
Spray paint to adjacent panels  Is patching materials.  Anti rost on adjacent metal pane	15 \$200.00
Wiring 15 Bulb replacement 15 check	30
Remove & replace reverse sensor & distance sentety test	40
Removal: of spare tyre, Spare tyre parts to facilitate repair wo	1 ks 50
Removal & refix/replace real inner facilitate real fender repair wi	#100,00
Waterproofing test  Estimate Number of days to	repair 07days
lamson reports photos: only	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray earling To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation To display to a subject to confirmation
600 Quang - 8288 0282 09/7/19. 3850.5	No illegal modification(s) iş allowed  Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company
	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Date:

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

40.00000	At a billion of	E-r	IG Submitted	Adi Assigned	Adi Rot		Adj Subr	nitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	08 Jul 20		Suomitted	21 Aug 2019 09:04 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,050.0 Edit Estima	and the same of	S\$3,050 View Rp	ACCURATE TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main		Re	ference		Claim	Details		Docume	nts	<u></u>	how All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDE	R DETAI	LS	policies Wought Street	Andrew Printer	CONTRACTOR NO.	Name and Address	[Create	ed by insurer]				
Insured:		Reg. No											
Main Claimant:	NUR		TE ZAINOL,	ID: S1127367	z			1					
Vehicle Re	eg. SJM	SJM4497L				Dat	e of Loss:	06/07/2 [ <b>126</b> M	6/07/2019 11:00 - :59 <b>126</b> Months and <b>3</b> Days From LTA Reg Date (Ma			Man Yr)]	
Claim Typ	e: TP	TP / SNM19D203169C02					cy/Cover e No.:	DMPCSN30524119033					
Vehicle Re	SGH	SGH2855L					cy No. aimant):	5072033441-03					
(Insured)						Exc	ess:	S\$500.00					
Repairer:	Hua	Hock Mo	tor Worksh	op (HQ) BLK 30	12 BEDOK N	ORTH	AVE 4, #0	1-2054 B	BEDOK INDUSTRIA	L PARK E, 1	648 Bedo	k - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	Chin	a Taiping	Insurance	(Singapore) Pt	e. Ltd. (HQ)	) - Tel:	6389 611	1 [Har	ndled by Tan Kah	Leong - 63	8896193]		
Claimant' Insurer:	NIU	Income	Insurance	Co-operative L	td (HQ) - Te	d:				nal Dat	lue 30/0	8/20191	
Adjuster:	LKK	Auto Con	sultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel	: 6256-3561	[На	andled by 2	XING GU	0 QIANG] [F	mai Kpt	ue 50/0	0,2015]	
ASSOCI	ATED MA	L RECEI	VED					0,70		View All	Compose	e Case Mai	
There are	e no mail fo	r this case	e.										
ALL AS	SOCIATE	TASKS	3					View			lew Task	Complete	
Due D		ority T	ype Task	Group Sub	oject Har	idler	Assigi	ned By	Completed (	On Cro	eated On	Done	

### **Claim Documents**

\*SJM4497L (SNM19D203169C02)
[SGH2855L]
TP
NURAINI BINTE ZAINOL
Jul 6 2019 11:00AM
[-]
Huat Hock Motor Workshop

Ho	load Documents Uplo	ad Photos   Compose New Letter	View View In Brow	wser ▼
_	otos/Images		3 per page ▼	•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail	Print
1	23/08/19 11:37	General View	6 Load PDF	-
2	23/08/19 11:37	Reinspection Photo	6 Load PDF	

# **Linked Accident Report Documents**

			View View in Browser		
Assessment Reports		1 per	1 per page ▼		
No	Finalized On	Hock Wah Motor Workshop Pte Ltd (Bedok)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/07/19 13:55	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page ▼	•
No	Finalized On	Hock Wah Motor Workshop Pte Ltd (Bedok)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
2	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
3	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
4	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
5	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
6	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	•
7	06/07/19 13:52	Accident Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Documentation		1 per	page ▼	•	
No	Finalized On	Hock Wah Motor Workshop Pte Ltd (Bedok)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/07/19 13:52	Sketch Plan	0	Load TIF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
A The state of the	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19012065/GTF3S2

Date:

23/08/2019

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte.

DMPCSN30524119033

Handling Insurer: Claimant Vehicle

SJM4497L

Insured Vehicle No SGH2855L

SNM19D203169C02

Date of Loss:

06/07/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

No:

SJM4497L

Make & Model:

NISSAN LATIO, 1.5 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

HR15038113B

85502 km

JN1BAAC11Z0020449

Reg. Date:

03/01/2009 (Man. Year: 2008) Grey

Colour: Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price:

1498 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

185/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

185/65 R15

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
		2.170.50	3,202.81	59.61
		0.00	0.00	
		1.680.00	1,020.00	37.78
	100 CO 10	0.00	0.00	
		0.00	0.00	
		0.050.50	4 222 94	52.31
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,073.31	3,850.50	4,222.01	32.31
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,050.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,073.31	3,050.00	5,023.31	62.22
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) Nett Amount (S\$)	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	5,373.31 2,170.50 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 1,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Calculated Gross Total (S\$) 8,073.31 3,850.50 Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) 3,050.00	5,373.31 2,170.50 3,202.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 1,680.00 1,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Calculated Gross Total (S\$) 8,073.31 3,850.50 4,222.81 Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) 3,050.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/08/2019

Huat Hock Motor Workshop (HQ)

Date Inspected:

09/07/2019 Inspected At:

BLK 3012 BEDOK NORTH AVE 4, #01-2054 BEDOK

INDUSTRIAL PARK E

Singapore 1648

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

XING GUO QIANG Adjuster:

Manager:

DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_printrpt&caseid=857567&extid=314092&CFID=57955655&C... 1/4

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Aug 2019)

144 Parts:

NISSAN LATIO 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJM4497L)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the Validity:

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BOOTLID	Repair	798.56 F	*-FL
2	1	*REAR BOOTLID LOGO LATIO	Necessary	56.20 F	*56.20 FL
3	1	*REAR BOOTLID LOGO NISSAN	Necessary	45.60 F	*45.60 FL
4	1	*REAR BOOTLID LOCK ASSEMBLY	Bent	97.90 F	*97.90 FL
5	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK CATCH	Not Necessary	50.60 F	*-FL
6	1	*REAR BOOT RUBBER STOPPER	Not Necessary	24.55 F	*-FL
7	1	*REAR END PANEL	Buckled	498.87 F	*442.60 FL
8	1	*REAR END PANEL GARNISH (TOP)	Deformed	73.10 F	*73.10 FL
9	1	*SET REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	40.00 F	*20.00 FL
10	1	*LH REAR FENDER INNER TRIM	Torn	286.50 F	*242.40 FL
11	<u>.</u>	*LH REAR FENDER	Repair	841.00 F	*-FL
12	1	*LH REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Deformed	35.20 F	*35.20 FL
13	1	*LH TAILLAMP	Cracked	289.54 F	*219.30 FL
14	1	*RH TAILLAMP	Cracked	289.54 F	*219.30 FL
15	1	*REAR BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	69.80 F	*59.90 FL
16	3	*REAR BUMPER CENTER GUIDE	Not Necessary	75.00 F	*-FL
17	1	*REAR LH FENDER INNER PANEL	Repair	262.10 F	*-FL
18	1	*REAR BUMPER LH BRACKET	Bent	45.90 F	*45.90 FL
19	1	*REAR PANEL SENSOR	Not Necessary	85.25 F	*-FL
20	1	*REAR PARKING SENSOR WIRE HARNESS	Not Necessary	120.00 F	*- FL
21	1	*REAR BOOTLID INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	182.00 F	*-FL
22	1	*SET REAR BOOTLID INNER GARNISH CLIP	Necessary	40.00 F	*20.00 FL
23	1	*REAR BUMPER FOAM SHOCK ABSORBER	Deformed	85.60 F	*35.60 FL
24	1	*REAR BOOTLID HINGE (LH)	Not Necessary	98.50 F	*-FL
25	1	*REAR BUMPER	Torn	532.00 F	*532.00 FL
26	1	*SET REAR CARPLATE & CASING	Bent	70.00 FS	*40.00 FS
27	1	*REAR PARKING SENSOR	Damaged	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
	33	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
			Sub Total (S\$)	5,373.31	2,385.00
		- List Item Discount or	n L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	214.50
			Total Parts (S\$)	5,373.31	2,170.50

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

	commended Labour Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			600.00
1	LABOUR TO DISMANTLE, REPLACE, CUT, WELD, KNOCK OUT DENTS, STRAIGHTEN PARTS FOR REPAIR WORKS & REPLACE PARTS.	New	1,000.00	600.00
2	SPRAY PAINT TO ADJACENT PANELS & PAINT & PATCHING MATERIALS.	New	1,000.00	900.00
3	ANTI RUST ON ADJACENT METAL PANELS.	New	200.00	60.00
4	WIRING & BULB REPLACEMENT & CHECKING.	New	100.00	30.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR & CONDUCT DISTANCE SAFETY TEST.	New	120.00	40.00
6	REMOVAL OF SPARE TYRE, SPARE TYRE BOARD & PARTS TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORKS.	New	60,00	50.00
7	REMOVAL & REFIX / REPLACE REAR INNER TRIM TO FACILITATE REAR FENDER REPAIR WORKS.	New	120.00	0.00
8	WATERPROOFING TEST.	New	100.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,700.00	1,680.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this pr	int-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >